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State of Oregon Onsite Permit ID: 08411797 J
Department of Environmental Quality S ——

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit 0S411797 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 03 BD
Romine
Property Location:4141 Hwy. 101 N., Gearhart Tax Lot 3300
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop County

3 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential

Design Flow: , 450 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1500 gals
DistributionType: Bréssin'_izeﬂ
Sand Filter: . © 360 SqFt
Media Type: " Rock and Pipe
Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches
Minimum Trench Depth: 0 inches
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 The owner is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the sand filter system.

2 This onsite- wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referericed herein within 5
yeats of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration periits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

3 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters. _

4 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

5 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completlon of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified
above.

6 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

Application ID: 413328, Constructlon-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Hartman Construction Co.  Pag
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7 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely
to adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cuttmg, or other
soil modification activities.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection Waived by Bernie Duffy on 11/27/2012

Installer Name: Hartman Construction Co.
Certificate Issued by Operation of Law.

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.

% ( 0 w/f On31te Wastewater Specialist : 11/30/2012

Authorized Agent: / ') Tltle Date CSC Issued
Bernie Duffy

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259

Applicalion ID: 413328, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Hartman Constmctlon Co. Page2of2




SCHIELE Vicky

From: DUFFY Bernie

Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2012 8:20 AM
To: SCHIELE Vicky

Subject: RE: Romine, app 413328

Vicky,

Ask Dean to provide the provide the following information and then I will issue the CSC.

1. Show on As Built — pressure line location and manifold layout in the sand filter.
2. Isthere a sieve analysis for the sand and underdrain media on file or did he provide before started construction?

3. Provide measured squirt height.
Thanks,

Bernie

Did you receive a minor repair application from Dean?

From: SCHIELE Vicky

Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2012 3:31 PM
To: DUFFY Bernie

Subject: Romine, app 413328

Bernie,

Another final,

This one from Dean Hartman.
Vicky

Vicky Schiele

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
North Coast Branch Office

503-861-3280 / fax 503-861-3259
schiele.vickv@deq.state.or.us
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SAtLE yyuADoaLnLl /' AGGRKEGATE

PROJECT NAME (SECTION) CONTRACT NUMBER
CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER PROJECT MANAGER BID ITEM NUMBER
Teevin & Fischer Quarry
SOURCE NAME SOURCE NUMBER MATERIAL SIZE
HE Johnson Quarry 04-010-2 AN BVA
TESTNO. | DATE TIME SAMPLED AT TOBE USED IN
#1 1-25-11 Stockpile
SIEVE SPECS SIEVE ANALYSIS AASHTO T27/T 11 FM
SZE | LIMITS | MASS 1 | MASS2 | MASS3 | MASS 4 sy | %RET | % pass | CovuLamive
2 100% 0.0 00 30 100%
1 95-100% 1093 1093 9 9%
1% 3747.8 37478 294 70%
1” 50558 59558 468 3%
3/4” 0-15 24174 24174 19.0 %
7w 0 406.9 4069 32 %
PAN 96.3 96.3 8
B =INITIAL DRY 12,733.8 | D=MASS AFTER 12,7335
MASS: SIEVING:
ELONGATED
SIEVE | specs. | PERCENT FRACTURE INAGG TM 1 Ohcas SET 176
SIZE | LIMITS | FRAC | QUESTIONABLE | NONFRAC INDIVIDUA | 125t | ELONG SAMP
MASS (F) MASS (Q) MASS() | ppio | MASS | Mass 1 2 3 LE
CLAY
SAND
S.E.
AVG.
PAN TARE
WET MASS & PAN
DRY MASS & PAN
AFTER WASH DRY MASS
& PAN
C=DRY MASS AND PAN AFTER WASH - x |{ DRY WET
PAN WAQTC AASHTO T 27/T 11
A =WET MASS AND PAN - PAN RESULT SPEC Lx_ ROUND L_ SQUARE D RECTANGLE SIZE
Combine % ™ 1 R
Fracture
Wood Waste TM 225 E
Cleanness Value T™ 227 M
Flat & Elongated TM 229 A
Fineness Modulus T27/T11 R
MOISTURE %=((A-B)/B) X 100 K
SIEVE LOSS %=((C-D)/C) X 100 0.0 S
Base Agg 2.00mm / 6.33mm
X | QUALITY VERIFICATION INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE
CONTROL 2
CERTIFIED TECHNICIAN (PLEASE PRINT) | COMPANY NAME SIGNATURE DATE
AND CARD NUMBER
Andy Finn  # 44056 Teevin & Fischer Quarry /Vé" 1/25/11

=



For Official Use Only/Date Received: l I —l

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 411797

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175} thé syster fristaller and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The
Departinent (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official
notice date, unless the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt
and acceptance of this completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the
pre-cover inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a
Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that
issued the permit. Forms that are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Township 06N, Range 10W, Section 03 BD
Name: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Romine Clatsop County TaxLof#: Tax Lot 3300

Property 4141 Hwy. 101 N., Gearhart

Address:

SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:

Water tight

A. Tanks/Pumps System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential ~ verification*
Tanks(1) |Volume: IS 00 de} Compartments: ;{K Manufaclurer: Wit a4 ﬁ;.s.-nw' Y Dale:i’r‘i.ﬁ‘*ﬂ;&
Tanks(2) {Volume: *  ]Compariments: Manufacturer: : Date:
Pump(s) i v Floal(s)Type(1): A Model/Manuf. Of (o

Float(s)Type(2): A [Model/Manuf. OG0
B. Piping Saurd )\f,-qkf s
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) Yes/NO Diameter; - l'//_/" ASTM#IOlher:gc h YO Pve Length: ”a"
Pressure Transport Pipe | Yes No Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:

C. Secondary Treatment Unit:

Sand Fiiter* |Yes - [NO TIP3 Homless S and Fiider ,Conlalner Dimenslons: ' 3.
Underdrain pipe [Diameter: /ﬁ ASTM#/Olher: Length:
Manlfold piping |Diameter: 3, ASTM#Other: ¢ Ly Py : Length: - &’

Internal Pump |HP: 9 Model/Manufaclurer
Floats(1) | Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) | Type: Model/Manufacturer

ATT |Yes lNo IModeI:

Certified Maint, |Provider Name:
Operation and Maint. |Contract Received? ‘Yes lNo l

D. Drainfield Media

Type (Gravel, Pipe or alternative?) Pfﬁ- ar Al - Dram Rodlg - \Jé"i ey J
Distribution Box |Yes  |No v
Drop Box [Yes  |No
Distribufion Pipe |8 [NO Diameler: [ASTM#/Other: Length: J

Comment &' BES  Frows h juse o “anig

*All Tanks(s) were lested for water-tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073-0025(3)
**Allach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

Application 1D: 413328, Construction-Installation Permit - Siugle Family Dielling, OwnerName; Romine Construction LLC; Ray Page 1 of 2
Romine DEQ Rav: 4/8/2008



SECTION 3 - As Buijlt Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
syslem. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, etc.
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SECTION 4 - Construction was performed bv (Signature Required)

| certify that the information provided on both pages of this document Is correct and that the conslruction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divislons 71 and 73).

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certifications#: [Print Name: \ } 5 i
, Deoan R aryvann / Hoatdoaann ( anstevetion (o,

Licensed Installer: |Yes ‘/’No Licenseit: 39\25’\ Certification#: R \n (;} \

- - O
Owner/ Certified |Signature; N\ A Date: . iR Phone#: - .
Installer: L Can ™\ N v N-19-1d [ S0y 490 d04a

SECTION 5 - Office Use Only:

Installsr/Owner

. Yes No Date: (Permittee) [yes No Dale:
Notice Accepted | Notified:
IF No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:
Comment;
Applicalion ID: 413328, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Fami]'y Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray Page 2 of 2

Romine - DEQRev: 4/8/2008
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. - VK -
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FIELD WORK SHEET FOR AGGREGATE

PROJECT NAME {SECTION)

CONTRACT NQ.

N4

CIRCLE ALL FAILING\__A{ RESULTS

HIGHWAY

COUNTY

F.A.NO.

CONTRACTOR OR SUPPUER

Naselle Rock & Asphalt Co.

SOURCE NAME

Naselle Quarry

PROJECT MANAGER

SOURCE NO.

WA-025-2

MATERIAL SIZE

TO BE USED IN .

B. 1. NO.

REPORT NO.

TIME

1n300.Mm.

DATE

p\léxiu.\rf\ S-\\N‘\ - 9-2on

TEST NO. | DATE TIME

TEST NQ. | DATE

TIME

SAMPLED AT

Phe

DAILY PRODUCTION AT
TIME OF SAMPLE

TON

[ von

AMOUNT REPRESENTED
BY TEST

AMOUNT INCORPORATED

AMOUNT REJECTED

] e

Jev

SIEVE ANALYSIS ] wer Nory

[Jwer

[Jory

[Jwer

PASS

RETAINED

SIEVE

SIZE SPECS,

WEIGHT

PASS RETAINED

WEIGHT

PASS

RETAINED

WEIGHT

%" &=

|00

109

oy | 95. /00 2.9
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WOODWASTE]|

SAND
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FRIABLE

cv
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SAND EQUIVALENT TESTS

TUBE | TUBE | TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE | TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

Time of test

Height of Rod (sand) {inches)

Height of suspended clay material (inches)

R

Line {
Ling 2 X100

Sand Equivalent =

Average”

“Take average of three tubes when sand equivalent is failing or within & points of failin

the next highest whole number, Example SE=41.2=42, Ex. SE=(42+44+41)+3=42.3=43,

g and report as a single test. Report a fractional SE value as

PRE%ED BY

L
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TR sieve Aanalusis was dant in accardan with ASTMN

-\3ﬁ‘ Shrandard Mathads Far siaye -\h‘-\-‘_g‘\; of Fintawd_
Counrge 6.33\'!.3«*@ A e ORyanarion and. S LardenR il
ASYT N < W, Srendanrd T Merhod far metryeieds Finer
Hrie i A, BO0 sieve G inte o) c\ﬁafiak'\’e 5‘1 ‘*"“3\\.""‘)‘

REVIEWED BY CONTRACTOR

REVIEWED BY PRQUECT MANAGER




(We/Z) 0L "~y
[ -70¢2 1 —4SI-Ma3

(seoyuo oip 8/} /%)

1043107 OAd  b/€ ——~_
piojiuon JAd b/ 1-1
N AN
———, — . m— e = ¢t o i~ < |1A
W)k 109 .\:\-xl-i,;,/%QO»Vi e e P PN PN O N A,
™
(sepua2 vo y o doap @
L2/ =g syops opiw b /1) adlg I
OAd PRIIOIS GZL SOy ——— 1"

sur] 3bIOYISIG—rm P

xog enop Bumysnyj—-——— -
#08¢-65% (1¥5)

SISOV

Byyp~6Sy {1¥6)

7
TINOHAI T3 19U JAd W OF :!I\L

L

106-6Lvi6
NOSTYO NIFIRINS
INHIN AVMEY ©iB

| pamsodioou)
@SWaIsAS UoUSIO

PIIYS Sssi!iw'ﬁ

£~5-451-#M03

Uo SjIDJp [DUOKIPPD 93 :BJON

8 TS

Y3171 GNVS FO8VHISIA ALIAVED ,0€X.2] - M3IA dO1

955'00s's s

1

W08

o [l P

:NN

R4

wojsAs bu
wanfija iso

o0 B ey s el exsydoidds MO w.,E\Qmw G+ o1 soiesBupeol oy pou

abseyosiq Auaein) yum Jslji4 pues Jusiiusiul 0













g%
















R




‘ScanID
42328
State of Oregon Onsite ID: 08411797
Department of Environmental Quality Expiration Date: 6/15/2013
Construction-Installation Permit
This Construction-Installation Permit OS411797 authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite
wastewater system as follows:
. PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Romme Constructmn LLC Ray Romine Clatsop County
Property Location 4141 Hwy. 101 N., Gearhart o Townshlp 06N, Range 10W Section 03 BD

Facility Type: . Smgle Famlly Dwellmg ' <, Tax Lot 3300
| 3Bedrooms L e .

SPECIFICATIONS AND REOUIRE '_ ENT S
System Type Sand Fl]ter Bottomless Res1dent1al _

De51gn Flow
M1n1mum Sept1c Tank Size:,

DlstnbutlonType :
Sand F11_
Medla Type:; 5o
Max1mum Trench Deg' t

3 Submit current sieve analySIS for sand' ilter medi
' sand filter. Mg

6 The system must be mstalled in accordance w1th the plan approved by 1he agent mcludlng any changes

made- by.the agent. . - - i A .

: 7 Velnculm traffic and hvestock must be restucted from the system area L

8 Meet all requ1red setbacks. e e 28 S

9 An electrical pemnt and inspection’ from the Department of Consumer and Business Servxces Building
Codes Division or the municipality with Junsdlctlon is requned for all pump wiring installation.

10 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter-340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no

changes in system location or specifications w1thout wutten approval fiom the permit issuing agent.

SCANNED
JUN 15 2017

Application ID: 413328, Consiruction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray  Page 10f2
Romine )




INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
! A final inspection is required after landscaping or other erosion control measures are established.

2 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

3 A squirt test inspection of the pressurized piping system is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

AN &wﬂ,\ Onsite Wastewater Specialist  6/15/2012  6/15/2013

Authorized Agentl. 7 ‘ Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Bernie Duffy ’ '

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G =~
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 413328, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, OwnerName: Romine Construction LLC; Ray  Page 20f2
Romine




Hartman Construction Co.
Material list Ro\\{ Rewmine - Fsrel}xn.qfa Jo\—%S

Pipe & Fittings

v . 1% PVC sch40

v/ 4" 3034 pvc pipe
v/ 4” 3034 fittings

Tanks

i/ Willamette Graystone 2 compartment 1500 gal dosing / septic W / /e (s

Willamette Graystone 500 gal dosing
Willamette Graystone 1000 septic

Risers

_l/_ Orenco
Norwesco
_____Michaels

Pumps & Supplies

\/4 Franklin Z0 &'0/7 /&%

L/ Orenco Floats & Alarms
v/ Orenco Effluent Screen

Drain Media

‘/ Naselle Sand & Gravel DEQ Sand
Teevin 1 %" Drain Rock
Mohler Pee — Gravel
Frabric
__._Z._ Typar
Drain Field
Arch 18 Chambers

Willamette Graystone Drop Box
Willamette Graystone Serial D - Box

e

To be inntulled peg rdmg to a
roved
plan of pe:mlt # (é) pp

742% m;g,z
[ﬁmm > 3. Duity

Date
Naioral Resonree Specialist
Departient of Fnviropmental Quality

DEPT. OF E14

L\:..

NORTH (J .
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Pump Selection for a Pressurized System

p 4
foput Parnmeters: - - - Tt e e . :
. twitice Size W% mches 1Z% 30 T

Residuat Flaad ot Last Onfice ™ 50 feel 230 “ _ T : T T g =l

Onfiee Spoci 200 et ST RRT i " Efluomt Pemps. e

pocha ‘ ‘ TeawccEN i A Seres G

NMumber of Laterals per Ca¥ 5 Y H L 1 m.tw

- - 1W2hp
Lateral Lergth 288 feet 75 Ce e e T

Ldloral Line Size 07§ inuhes
L atasal Pipo ClasaiSchadula 40
Distribating Valve Mude! Ko 200 .

g
5
X
o
X
TR RN
Manifod Length 120 fee? o o ,w 3140
J
X
\b
Q
oA

T o,

S11AIRAYAY QUFTR L

SUTHERLAL, QHEC(N

Manitold Line Size 126 inches
Farvfeld Pipe ClassiSchadule 40
LitlaManilold . 5.9 feet 175 -
[sarsport Lergin 200 fgel
Transpoit Line Size 123 inches
Transpnil Pipe Cinss/Schedule 4u
Deschaige kssembly See 126 inches
Flow Muter  None inchet
Aoy Frickon Losses 430 feet

Lk

{0y 448 s

154
. FELEFHOML

[T X U]

L. RO M e e e = e e

-Lalculationg -~ - -+ - — o oo - C—e

Total Dynamlc Head (TOH}, feel
fl;'.

FACSIMIE,
pAindtowrn Flowss Rale pes Oiifice 043 gpm
Numoer of Uitlices per Zone 7% o0 PRI 20
Told Acival Flovs Rate 33,7 gpm
Munber nf Lines par Zong 5 . evemrondicn rond
% Floes Ditterential 1sland Las! QOriflice 73 W A0 & o

v
Dat

att to Marwferd 54 ram

Racichmi Mead at Last Qrfice 34 (a2

Head Loss n Laterals 18 faat

read Less Thiough Dhibulng Vahe 28 feol
Head Loss in Manlokd 04 fest

Head Less in Tiamsport Pipe 2? leet .

Hzand Loss Theough Dischaege 58 foot 25

Hewd Loss T brough Flow Matar 3.0 foel
“Aurki-vef FricHun Lasses 10,0 fi-al

737

ppr

E{tz[ a
L5k

in

B

Natural Resonrce Specislist

Departrueat o

Euavironmenral CGuality

’”
v

._.onwz Flow Rato 331 gpm
TOH 236 teot

Het Discharge, gpmi

To be installed accord
plan of permit # (DS
Bernie J. Duffy
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Apphcatxon for Jdsite Sewage, AL LAV ew DEQUS o
Treatment System ' Date Reccived %Z‘ /1 Z‘ZOI :
-Fee Paid 's
Department of Environmc_ntal Quality N : " Reccﬁ:lm;« bc/ Y q 7/ Lﬂ
65 N Highway 101, Suite G S JUNTE T 20 | st
' Warrento,n, OR 97146 : : o Damfm-w
Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 N o ;ﬁ::ﬁ’;ﬁpﬁm
Fax: (503) 861-3259 v —_—  DitaBrry

‘AfPropenty; Ox\ner]nfonnahon‘

Sy Kominme A0 s\ ne L : : 503"4/40'-95@/
Name  \ Mailing Address (Street of\PO Box, City, State, Zip'Code) R Phonc Number

: : 552458, Leoal Property Descripfion it
L 1o 2D 330
Township Range - Section - Tax Lot . Tax Account Nusber Acteage or Lot Size
" County Subdivision Name ’ \4 Block

e WA

PropcrtyAddress Seuwl 100 '\‘o g \\ \\A ?@l LQ'C"F ey ue\ml‘—ﬂa - 9713¢
¢ Address City Caew(u,v.,gx 042 State Zip Code
‘Directions to Property: '

5 e G E\:SlmuFlcnlqu Proposed Eacilily a’\\’mer?lnl‘onmuon :
Existing Facility: * Proposed Facility: - Water Supply

[ single Family Residence [A single Family Residence ﬁ?ubhc Goanebn Hv
.- Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [_—_] Private _:
[ other : [ other s : Well, Spring, Shared _

At I i :D Txpeofl Application: &
[[] site Evaluation ) | Reuewal Permit : D Authorization Notice for

. [M4.Cconstruction Permit Existing System Evaluation . [ Conecting to an Existing SystemNotinUse
E] Repair Permit . Pemmit Transfer . O R::;;Ilzcmg 2 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
e . aE } B Of riousc
ADI’C Majt;r [1;] Mi{:tor Permit RemStatemmt . ] The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
eration Permi . . [ Personal Hacdship

O Major [] Minor [] Temporacy Housing -

[J Other— Please Spccify

. If the required fee and attachments are not included with this apphcatton, it will be returned to you as mcompletc Posta ﬂag or sign
" with your name an \ﬁdd:ess at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

- By. my signatin c,/I extify that the information I have furnished is correct; and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality

and it’ ents permission to enter onto the ‘above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

. | o/ 12
Signature Date

%KEQW\QV\Q ‘ ' 5'03—-“/40*95(:0{‘
Applicant’s\Name —Please Print Legibly _— Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
X170 Sk iwe. D 6&xk’;h\0l€ Oﬁ "3{713?
Applicant’s Mailing Address =
Applicant is the m\Owner [] Authorized Representative - [Licensed Septic Installer
[] Authorization Attached Dean  \Aw Q_Lmem
Installer’s Name

Rev 8-14-03 bk
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1. Applicant Name/Property Owner: /}“h‘?o_ e N <
Maiog A4S 2195 it lime N
i supZp0ote Sosin, 02 Q7i3%
Telephons: o553 <44/0 - 956 |

2. Property Information:

-t
o
qo
it

County: ( LSA'—.SQ o Tax Lot Xo.: X
) . AN
Range: e Section:

W
YU
5

Township: | 6

Physical Address:

Block: Lot - __;

Subdivision Name (if applicable): e L\m-e b cx v 5

3. This proposed facility is for:

X' An individual, single-family dwelling
[: Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

. 4. Permit or approval being requested:

[ Construction-Tnstallation permit for: [ New Construction [ Repair [ _; Alteration
[ Non-water -carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds) '
[ Authosdzation Notice for: [_! Replacement of dwelling [; Bedroom addition

[ ¢ Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

-5. Property Zoning: R-) ] . Zoning Minimum Parce] Size:_ {Q 008 =, -Q—-k
6. The facility is located: [ ] inside city Limits [ inside UGB [] outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[KT City jodsdiction [1 County jurisdicion [ Shared City/County judisdiction

7. Does the pxopos—c‘d facility comply with all appliczble local land use requirements: @:fe? [ No
If you answered "Yes" above, was this compliznce based on:
[E Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (prowds a citation to the apphcablf: prov:sxons)
[] Conditional app-oval (orovide findings and citation or attach 2 copy of the appliczble land use decision)
[ Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Lend Conservation and Development approval number)

Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

- —=
B, Plasing el Slensmes ¢ //// Q)/é:' .
s LT ZE - I
Title: CIZ/ /{"Zk’mﬁ%’"’(“/\ - - - Telephone: ; ‘54756\"550(

OmnsiteLGCS 2/28/2008




Hartman Construction Co.

Material list Roy_Rowine- pheridy g lok ¥s

Pipe & Fittings

,5 1% PVC sch 40

4” 3034 pvc pipe
\/ 4” 3034 fittings

Tanks
l/ Willamette Graystone 2 compartment 1500 gal dosing / septic

Willamette Graystone 500 gal dosing
Willamette Graystone 1000 septic

Risers
\/ Orenco
Norwesco
Michaels

Pumps & Supplies

\/ Franklin
l/_ Orenco Floats & Alarms
' Orenco Effluent Screen

Drain Media
K/ Naselle Sand & Gravel DEQ Sand
v, Teevin 1 %” Drain Rock
Mohler Pee — Gravel

Frabric

'\/ Typar

Drain Field

Arch 18 Chambers
Willamette Graystone Drop Box
Willamette Graystone Serial D - Box

JUN 712012



"x30" Intermittent Sand Filter" with Gravity Discharge

[}
o~
o]

Orenco Systems®
Incorporated

|

onfigured forfoading rates upto /. 29 Qub\.m T.2 Follow appropiteiiarmitert sand iter desig et

-
N

12"

rom 0SI Effiuent
‘umping System

_ \.ll.«ul@lullozs.om Shield

~—~———Flushing Valve Box

JUN

814 ARWAY AVENUE
SUTHERUIN, OREGON
97479-9012

TELEPHONE:
(541) 459-4449

30 Mit PVC Liner

FACSIMILE:
(541) 450-283¢

———Discharge Line

4" Class 125 Siotted PVC

Pipe (1/4" wide slots 2~ 1/2"
deep at 4" on cenler)

o — Air Coil System

===

) N /4" PYC Manifold

ﬂ% VIEW - 12'X30' GRAVITY. Emntbamm SAND.FILTER
SCALE: T 250"
Note: See additional details on
. mu:f.mwn%nu

Patent § 5,360,556

/||ﬂ,w\A~ PVC Lateral

{(w/ 1/8" dio. orilices)

EDW—ISF—1230L- |
Rev. 1.0 (2/98)



Pump Selection for a Pressurized System

- {nput Parorneters: - -
e Size

fkesidual FHlaad 2t Last Onfice
Crifice Spacing

Number of Laterals ger Cad

L ateral Lergth

Lateral Line Size

| ataral Piye Class/Schedule
Diestributing d.w..\m hdude!
Manifold Length

Maiftokd Line Size

rranifeld Pipe ClassiSchadule
Lift Yo Manilic

Harsport Lergih

Iranspodt Line Size

Trapspoeit Pipe ClasstSchedule
Dechaige Assembly Siece

Flow keter

‘Add-on' Friciion Losses

-Calculations - - - — - -
Mimiturn Flowr Rale pes Orifice
Number of Ordlices per Zone
Told Acival Flov/ Rate
Mumnber nf Lines per Zons
% Flowe Diftzrential 151 and Last Orifice
Lot to Marnfokd
Ra<idual Yead al Last Orfice
Head Loss n calerals
tead Lass Thiough Dishibetng Vake
Head Loss in Manlokd
Head Los: in Tiansnort Pipe
Head Loss Theough Discharge
Head Losa T hiroughs Flow Mate
Pubi-un’ Friction Losses

Tatal Flow Rate

B
50
200

230
0.7%
40
Nog e
12.0
1.26
40
50
200
1.28
40
125
Nane
1340

75
54
5.¢
10
2.0
04
27
5.8
3.0
no

tnches
feet
Feet

feel
inLhes

feet
imches

feet
feel
inches

inches
inches
fout

Av.uvmﬁ

gpm

k1

fae(
el
faat
foel
feel
[eel
fect
feel
fepl

33.1 gpm

TOH  23.6 teet

Tolal Dynamic Head (TDH], feet

o4
el
vt
=
=)
- -
250 | 2% 30 5
- u — : i n T Qrenco Syatemsy
. : S ; © Effluent Poinpgs Incosporated
. PATCOZY ] PA Seres : 5%
: - | - 1W2h i -
fVHme - . —— .“ _l T m =
- 312 AIRWAY AVFEK
SUTHERLAL OHEC N
2
200 ‘ 31478
prsg —-% - -—+ L — T EHCE
1oy 18 9843
150
7 1 LEFHONE
15136084324
135
PATSERKE.
100 1GATYOER 2G4
PEte L TR RUE € bl 1 a1 2 131
{5
50 ;A —
! — ' l.f.lh’.)h;.ﬁruﬁu: |
: ; i
2 : N oo
/ ’ [
H i ' ¢
0 1 | ' \
n 10 @ 30 O

Net Discharge, gprmi
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Receipt Number: 149716
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146 Date Received 6/11/2012

Received From Romine Construction LLC For TO6N R10W S03 BD
(Check Name): Ray Romine Property TaxLot 3300
2170 Skyline Drive At: Clatsop County
Seaside, OR 97138 4141 Hwy. 101 N.
Gearhart, OR 97138

Lot 5, Heritage Dunes

Current Payment

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
1,580.00 Check 2742 24-22 -~ 1,580.00
Total Amount Applied $1,580.00
Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 1,520.00 Application ID: 413328
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 Application Type: Construction-Installation Permit

Plan Review Flow Fee: ) ) .
Single Family Dwelling

Pump Evaluation Fee:

Flow Fee: . . )
) ) System Type: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential
Reinspection Fee: ]
Pump Evaluation: No

Total Fee $1,580.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 1,580.00

Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $1,580.00

Total Payments: $1,580.00

Receipted By: Date of Entry: v
Vicky Schiele 6/11/2012 |

N -
N

L LUy




RETURN APPLICATION TO: Application DEQ USE ONLY
Warrenton Office For
65 N Highway 101, Suite G Return of Fees
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280 Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

’ Applicant Information

1. Name and Address of Applicant Who Paid Fee 5. 147227 1,580.00 12/12/2011 4836
Romine Construction LLC Receipt No.  Original Receipt ~Receipt Date Deposit No.
Ray Romine . Payment Type Number ‘Amount

2170 Skyline Drive Check 2732 11,580.00
Seaside, OR 97138

i
i

i
i
i
!

3. Amount of Refund: $1,520.00
I hereby request that my application ] Located at
Application ID: 412694 TO6N R10W S03
. Tax Lot 3300
Application Type: Construction-Installation Permit Clatsop County
Application SubType: Single Family Dwelling 4141 Hwy. 101 N.
. Gearhart, OR 97138
Type of System: Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residenti Lot 5 Heritage Dunes
Commercial:
Pump: No

Flow in Gallons: 450

be withdrawn, and $1,520.00 of the fees be returned.
I understar}d at a returry of fees paid is subject to review by the Department to determine conformance with the refund
provisions‘as gontajned jA the Oregon Revised Statute 293.445.

/ %

/
ey Ouwsnew 12/297///

Signature #Applicant Who Paid Fee Title Date
J DEQ PROGRAM USE ONLY . |

MIT certify that no field work or any other substantial work associated with the application identified above has been performed.

[JThe application identified above was submitted in error.

Other explanation for return of fee: ~ Can not build house at this time.

;/’}'f-y//w’{j/ %W@/Z' WQ Manager /07// f/;ﬂ//

Michael Kucinski Title Date

I ' : DEQ FISCAL USE ONLY : |
T-Code 220  FY: Index PCA:
Agency Obj.: Amount: Authorized: SCANNED

FEB 10 7012




e _ Sconid
Application for C usite Sewage [ pucsumy: FeDEQ U /. ) ) ;(1)6/((
Treatment System =~ E Dae Resived 2/ 127/ .
Feeaid | S50 . =
» | - z
- Department of Environmental Quality _ ' R“l'ﬁm;:n bc/rq7 =

DEQ 65 N Highway 101, Suite G - | maon

SmecdlOegon  Warrenton, OR 97146 : : " s aE Bl Besponss

Repanmeni ot ' ' Date of Firal Response

w Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 _ Fafeof Corugltin

Fax: (503) 861-3259 Scamed  DetaErtyy

\i Property Onner Information

13y -\\OW\\V\Q_ A0 Sikoline Vv : L 5D3-H40- ?'DC |
" Mailing Address (Strect or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) e Phone Number

R B; Liean) Properiv Descriplion
o o 10 2D 2300
Township Range * Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number .Acreage or Lot Size
County ' Subdivision Namo ‘ Tot Blowk
Property Addréss: : : :
: Address City State an Code

‘Directions to Property: —ua L 'l(.\l to LA A RA Z&\- Yheit Q\ . \QQ'\- ]
.Rev: 'l’):\;;ji Wy MV\rllp _(0“‘ ()i’!' R, '

’ stﬁfE\‘iSliﬁg‘Faéi]il“i‘z"ﬂ’fbﬁfis'éﬂ-;‘i"xi'c'lﬁi“Sf:lVaiér?lnfofméﬁbn

Eiisﬁﬂg Facility: " Proposed Facility: : Water Supply: '
ingle Family Residence m 'Sjngle Family Residence Pubhc (sen \a\ma )?-'L
. @ . 3 ‘ . Name
- Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms D Private _____ -
[ other - [ other - : Well, Spring, Shared .

ALk R : '*‘=D Tapeiol Apphcatmn
[ site Evaluation , 1 Renewal Permit O Authonzauon Notice for:
Construction Permit _ Existing System Evaluation . [ Conntecting to an Existing System Not inUse -
Repair Permit Pemmit Transfer . O R.q;;acmg 2 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
. . PR . Orf kilouse
D Eneﬁ‘ggn%ir}g;tor Pmt RemStAtemeut . [E:]] The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
N ; ’ R Personal Hacdship
O M"’J"f D Minor [[] Temporary Housing -

] Other —Please Spcclfy

. If the required fee and attachments are not included with this apphcatlon, it will be returned to you as mcomplete Post a flag or sign
" with your name and ad??e\ss at the entrance to the property. Flag and iumber the test holes.

that the information I have furnished is correct; and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
; pcrmxss;on to enter onto the "above described property for the sole purpose of this application:

12 /i e /
Date / .
5 - N 7 -
. ?@w?awm 4 ' F03-440 =456 comine 4@ ("\"‘J""' «m
Apphcan.t’s Namc/ Please Print \cg{bly . Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
2170 S\t De  Seaside G 9713F
Applicant’s Mailing Address \ _ o
Applicant is the m\Owuer DAuthonzed chrcsentatlve - [Licensed Septic Installer
D Authorization Attached De«-\ X !:&m \&LM AENY
Installec’s Name

Rev 8-14-03 bk



‘:Eso 121101:29p CITY OF GEARHART 5027389385 p.1
S

|

- /\
1. Applicant Name/Property Ovwmer: ~ 23 ¢ \2

AN E
Mailing Address: 5 19¢y Sy \\\‘ ne Ny
City St ZpCote:_ZSonin, 02 QuaR
Teleghons:_9y3 . <45/ -5 |
2. Property Infornmation:
County: Cilatson - TaxLotNo: B 22,000
Township: ‘. ’ Range:’ L3 ¥ section: =2, :ED
Physical Address: ‘
Block: | Lot:

)

Subdivision Name (if applicable): el ](_‘qg_‘ - "Du ae s

3. This proposed facility is for:
¢ An individual, single-family dweliing
[ Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

. 4. Permit or approval being requested:
[ Constructioa-Tnstallation permit for: [ New Construction [ Repair i_; Alteration
[C Non-water ~carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for cam pgrounds) ’
[ Authosizetion Notice for: [_! Replacement of dwelling [ Bedroom addition

[ Other changes in land use involving potertial sewage flow increases

5. Property Zoning: &~ ) C ' Zoning Minimum Parcel Size:__{O 006 5,84
6. The faci]i‘c); is located: [] inside city Bmits [¥ inside UGB [ outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject 10:
[K! City jurisdiction [T County jurisdiction [] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Doesthe propos—c-d facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: [E:f&“— O xo
If you answered "Yes" above, was this compliznce based on:
@ Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the applicable provisions)
[] Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the appliceble land use decision) -
] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)
Either provide reasons for affinmative compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

C T ! ,"7 . ) _,.-/';w
8. Plasning Offisal Signapure: ey Q/d—* _
Print Naice: C./@Z JM?K\& . . Date: /71///2_/”
Tide: |/~7/ /L{mrk {3)[@94% . : Telephone: S3-756 -550|

OnsiteL UCS 2/28/2008

5B T TS



Receipt Number: 147227

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

Date Received 12/12/2011

Received From Romine Construction LLC
(Check Name): Ray Romine
2170 Skyline Drive
Seaside, OR 97138

For TO6N R10W S03
Property TaxlLot 3300
At Clatsop County
4141 Hwy. 101 N.

Gearhart, OR 97138
Lot 5, Heritage Dunes

Current Payment

Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order # Bank Number Amount Applied
1,580.00 Check 2732 24-22 1,580.00

Total Amount Applied $1,580.00

Application Description

412694
Construction-Installation Permit

Single Family Dwelling

Sand Filter: Bottomless - Residential
No

450 gallons/day

Onsite Fees
Base Fee: 1,520.00 Application ID:
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 Application Type:
Plan Review Flow Fee:
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
System Type:
Reinspection Fee:
Pump Evaluation:
Total Fee $1,580.00 Flow:
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 1,580.00
Over Payment: 0.00
Total Payments: $1,580.00

Receipt Amount: $1,580.00

Receipted By:

Date of Entry:

Vicky Schiele

12/12/2011
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i

O I- e On Department of Environmental Quality
g Northwest Region North Coast Branch Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

FAX (503) 861-3259

February 26, 2008

Ray Romine
Romine Construction LLC
2170 Skyline Dr.
Seaside, OR 97138
IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

-This is not a construction permit-

RE: Site Evaluation Results — Site Approvals with Conditions
Heritage Dunes Subdivision — Proposed Lots 1, 2, 3, 4,5 and 6
T6N, R10W, S3BD; Tax Lot No. 3300, Clatsop County
Onsite Nos: 405599, 405600, 405601, 405602, 405603 and 405604

Dear Ray Romine:

The above-described properties were evaluated for suitability of onsite sewage disposal on the following date(s):
February 21, 2008. Based on the evaluation, the following onsite wastewater treatment systems are approved for
Lots 1, 2, 3,4, 5 and 6 as follows:

Initial system: Bottomless Sand Filter
Replacement system:  Bottomless Sand Filter

NOTE: Site development plans accompanied by physical stake-outs on each of the lots approved for onsite
sewage disposal will be required for review and approval prior to issuance of any construction/installation

permits.
Details of the site evaluations are included in the Site Evaluation Report that is enclosed.

Next Step — Applving for a Construction/Installation Permit

When you are ready to proceed with system construction, contact this office to get a permit application package. A
permit must be issued by DEQ for each approved system before you can start construction.

Request for Site Evaluation Report Review or Request for Variance

If you believe that an error was made in the evaluation of your property, you may apply for a Site Evaluation Report
Review within 60 days of the site evaluation report issue date at a cost of $440. If you would like to apply for a

. Variancé from one or more of the Onsite Wastewater Treatment System rules, you may apply for a Variance at a
cost of $1340. If you are interested in either of these actions, please contact the undersigned for more details before

you proceed.

Best wishes on a successful project. If you have any other questions about this report, please feel free to call me at
(503) 861-3280. '

Sincerely,

CW M.%LMM

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist

Enc: Site Evaluation Report



Site Evaluation Report
For Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Suitability

Site Location: T6N, R10W, S3BD; Tax Lot No. 3300, Clatsop County
Heritage Dunes Subdivision - Proposed Lots 1, 2, 3,4, 5 and 6

Applicant: Ray Romine

Application Nos.: 406133, 406134, 406135, 406136, 406137 and 406138

Onsite Nos.: 405599, 405600, 405601, 405602, 405603 and 405604

Date(s) of Site Evaluation: February 21, 2008

DEQ Onsite Specialist: Connie M. Schrandt

Date of Report: February 26, 2008

General Description of Site Evaluations

Sewage contains disease-causing organisms and other pollutants that can cause adverse impacts
to human health and the environment. An onsite wastewater treatment system must treat and
dispose of sewage in a way that will not cause a public health hazard, contaminate drinking
water supplies, or pollute public waters.

Proper treatment in an onsite system begins with primary treatment in the septic tank. The septic
tank separates the solid particles in sewage from the liquid. The liquid that comes out of the
septic tank is called effluent. The effluent may then be dispersed in the soil for further treatment
or discharged into a secondary treatment device such as a sand filter or aerobic treatment unit
prior to dispersal in the soil. For proper treatment, the effluent must slowly infiltrate into the
underlying soil. Dissolved wastes and bacteria in the effluent are trapped or adsorbed to soil
particles or decomposed by microorganisms. This process removes disease-causing organisms,
organic matter, and most nutrients. Effluent that comes to the ground surface (through poor soils
or other problems with the system) can be a possible health hazard because it may still contain
some disease-causing organisms. Soil that drains too quickly may not give the effluent enough
treatment and may result in groundwater contamination.

The purpose of the evaluation was to locate suitable soils in an area that is large enough for both
the initial drainfield area and the replacement drainfield area. The criteria used for this site
evaluation can be found in Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340-071.

Soil test pits and other site features were evaluated during the site visit on February 21, 2008.
For each lot, the following features were evaluated:

Soil types - how well they drain and other evidence of good soil structure for treatment
Depth to groundwater

Wells located on the site or adjacent sites.

Slopes, escarpments, ground surface variations, topography

Creeks or springs on the site or adjacent properties

Whether the soils have been disturbed

Setbacks from property lines, buildings, water lines, and other utilities

Other site features that could affect the placement of the onsite system.
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Approved Systems

Based on the evaluation of the site and soil conditions, the following onsite wastewater treatment
systems are approved for Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6:

Initial System: System Type: Bottomless Sand Filter
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gallons
Distribution Method: Low Pressure
Minimum Base Area of Filter; 360 square feet
Maximum Filter Depth: Varies (see Field Worksheets)

Replacement System: Same as for Initial System.

The initial and replacement systems on each lot must be separated by 10 feet of undisturbed
ground or by a reinforced concrete wall that is installed as part of the initial system. Also, above
ground portions of the sand filter must be supported by a berm that extends out from the edges of
the sand filter at a 2:1 slope, or by reinforced concrete walls.

NOTE: Site development plans accompanied by physical stake-outs on each of the lots
approved for onsite sewage disposal will be required for review and approval prior to
issuance of any construction/installation permits. The plans and stakeouts must demonstrate
that there is adequate area to accommodate both initial and replacement disposal areas and that
all required setbacks (to property lines, underground utilities, building foundations, surface waters,
potential man-made cuts resulting from house placement and construction, etc.) can be maintained.

Attached are the Field Worksheets and Plot Plans that show the test pit locations and other
details of the site evaluation on each lot.

Site Limitations

Many sites have limitations that will affect either the location of the onsite sewage system or the
type of system that can be allowed. The following describes the limitations found in this

evaluation.

Clatsop Plains Special Considerations

Description: For properties within the area generally known as the Clatsop Plains and of less
than one acre, the approved onsite system shall be either a sand filter system or a pressurized
distribution system with a design sewage flow not to exceed 450 gallons per day.

Rule requirement: OAR 340-071-0400(5)

Site conditions observed: Lots 1,2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are each less than one acre in size.

Setback from property lines and building foundations

Rule requirement: Table 1, OAR 340-071. 10’ setback required.

Description: The required property line setback allows construction of the system without
trespass or damage to neighboring properties. The foundation line setback prevents too much
liquid from causing the soil under the building to settle and potentially damage the building.
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Site Conditions Observed: The size and configuration of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 relative to
residential development plans and maintaining required setbacks are such that only bottomless
sand filter systems will be considered.

Permanent groundwater levels too close to ground surface

Description: “Permanent groundwater” refers to a water table or saturated zone that exists year-
round. Treatment of sewage occurs in the soils around the drainfield area. If groundwater comes
in contact with the sewage before it has been adequately treated in the soils, there are two
concerns. 1) very little treatment occurs in saturated soils — the presence of air is required for
good treatment; and 2) sewage may be “forced” to the surface where it poses a potential public
health hazard.

Rule requirement: OAR 340-07 1-0290(2)(b)(A). For approval of low-pressure distribution
systems, a minimum separation of 48 inches is required between the bottom of the disposal
trenches (or seepage bed) and the upper level to which permanent groundwater is expected to
rise. A bottomless sand filter system can be approved on sites with a minimum separation of 24
inches between the bottom of the filter and the upper level of permanent groundwater,

Soil conditions observed: The required 48-inch separation described in the rule cannot be met on
Lots 1, 2 and 3 due to shallow groundwater levels, as determined by measuring the depth to
conditions associated with saturated soils and groundwater.

Additional Conditions of Site Approval for Lots 1.2.3.4.5and 6

1. Sites on Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 are approved for the types of onsite wastewater treatment
systems described above. Peak sewage flow into each system is limited to a maximum of 450
gallons per day, with an average sewage flow of not more than approximately half of the
peak sewage flow. This is normally sufficient to serve a single-family dwelling with a
maximum of four bedrooms. Premature failure of the treatment system may occur if either of
these flow limits are exceeded.

2. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may
void these approvals. Disposal areas shall maintain a 25-foot setback to any cut banks that
may be created from an excavated cut for the house placement.

3. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover,
development or other potential disturbance of natural soil conditions.

4. The areas must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial
drainage of ground surfaces, roads, driveways and building down spouts.

5. These approvals are given on the basis that the lots will not be further partitioned or

subdivided.

These site approvals are valid until each system is constructed in accordance with a DEQ
construction permit. Technical rule changes shall not invalidate this approval, but may require
use of a different kind of system. If there is a technical rule change affecting this site approval,
the Department will attempt to notify in writing the current property owner as identified by the
county assessor’s records. The site approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit

subsequent owners.

Attachment: Field Worksheets and Plot Plans
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